THE DATASHEET OF
LTM8065IY#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTM8065
1
Rev.B
For more information www.analog.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION

θJCtop = 36.5°C/W, θJB = 6.3°C/W, WEIGHT = 0.5g
θ VALUES DETERMINED PER JEDEC51-9, 51-12
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TERMINAL FINISH
PART MARKING* PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING TEMPERATURE RANGEDEVICE FINISH CODE
LTM8065EY#PBF
SAC305 (RoHS) LTM8065 e1 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8065IY#PBF
•	 Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature
ranges. *Pad or ball finish code is per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-609.
•	 Recommended LGA and BGA PCB Assembly and Manufacturing
Procedures
•	 LGA and BGA Package and Tray Drawings
LTM8065
3
Rev.B
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Unless otherwise noted, the absolute minimum voltage is zero.
Note 3: The LTM8065E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 125°C internal. Specifications over the full –40°C to
125°C internal operating temperature range are assured by design,
characterization and correlation with statistical process controls. The
LTM8065I is guaranteed to meet specifications over the full –40°C to
125°C internal operating temperature range. Note that the maximum
internal temperature is determined by specific operating conditions in
conjunction with board layout, the rated package thermal resistance and
other environmental factors.